
STATE OF CAI IFQRNIA 

NATIVE AMERICAN HERITAGE COMMISSION 
Environmental and Cultural Department 
1550 Harbor Blvd., Suite 100 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 
Phone (916) 373-3710 

January 30, 2018 

Joelle Guerra 
City of Walnut 
P. 0. Box 682
Walnut, CA 91789

Sent via e-mail: jguerra@cityofwalnut.org 

Edmund G Brown ,Ir Governor 

RE: SCH# 2018010146; The Terraces at Walnut Specific Plan Project, City of Walnut; Los Angeles County, 
California 

Dear Ms. Guerra: 

The Native American Heritage Commission has received the Notice of Preparation (NOP) for Draft Environmental 
Impact Report for the project referenced above. The California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (Pub. Resources 
Code§ 21000 et seq.), specifically Public Resources Code section 21084.1, states that a project that may cause a 
substantial adverse change in the significance of an historical resource is a project that may have a significant 
effect on the environment. (Pub. Resources Code§ 21084.1; Cal. Code Regs., tit.14, § 15064.5 (b) (CEQA 
Guidelines Section 15064.5 (b)). If there is substantial evidence, in light of the whole record before a lead agency, 
that a project may have a significant effect on the environment, an environmental impact report (EIR) shall be 
prepared. (Pub. Resources Code§ 21080 {d); Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 15064 subd. (a)(1) (CEQA Guidelines§ 
15064 (a)(1 )). In order to determine whether a project will cause a substantial adverse change in the significance 
of a historical resource, a lead agency will need to determine whether there are historical resources with the area of 
project effect (APE). 

CEQA was amended significantly in 2014. Assembly Bill 52 (Gatto, Chapter 532, Statutes of 2014) (AB 52) 
amended CEQA to create a separate category of cultural resources, "tribal cultural resources" (Pub. Resources 
Code§ 21074) and provides that a project with an effect that may cause a substantial adverse change in the 
significance of a tribal cultural resource is a project that may have a significant effect on the environment (Pub. 
Resources Code§ 21084.2). Please reference California Natural Resources Agency (2016) "Final Text for tribal 
cultural resources update to Appendix G: Environmental Checklist Form," 
http://resources.ca.gov/ceqa/docs/ab52/Clean-fina1-AB-52-App-G-text-Submitted.pdf. Public agencies shall, when 
feasible, avoid damaging effects to any tribal cultural resource. (Pub. Resources Code§ 21084.3 (a)). AB 52 
applies to any project for which a notice of preparation or a notice of negative declaration or mitigated 
negative declaration is filed on or after July 1, 2015. If your project involves the adoption of or amendment to a 
general plan or a specific plan, or the designation or proposed designation of open space, on or after March 1, 
2005, it may also be subject to Senate Bill 18 (Burton, Chapter 905, Statutes of 2004) (SB 18). Both SB 18 and 
AB 52 have tribal consultation requirements. If your project is also subject to the federal National 
Environmental Policy Act (42 U.S.C. § 4321 et seq.) (NEPA), the tribal consultation requirements of Section 106 of 
the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (154 U.S.C. 300101, 36 C.F.R. § 800 et seq.) may also apply. 

The NAHC recommends lead agencies consult with all California Native American tribes that are traditionally 
and culturally affiliated with the geographic area of your proposed project as early as possible in order to avoid 
inadvertent discoveries of Native American human remains and best protect tribal cultural resources. Below is a 
brief summary of portions of AB 52 and SB 18 as well as the NAHC's recommendations for conducting cultural 
resources assessments. Consult your legal counsel about compliance with AB 52 and SB 18 as well as 
compliance with any other applicable laws. 











From: Joelle Guerra
To: Susanne Huerta
Subject: FW: Survey letter
Date: Monday, February 05, 2018 8:25:57 AM

Hi Susanne,

For this e-mail, Staff has responded to the questions asked.

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: Nicole Liu 
Sent: Thursday, February 01, 2018 7:27 PM
To: Joelle Guerra
Cc: duke chang; Justin Carlson;
Subject: Re: Survey letter

Hi Joelle, I received a letter from you and I do have big concerns about this letter. 

1. I want to know if you sent this letter to all Walnut residents or just the residents in Snow
Creek or just on Pacer Ct. ?

2. You use 3 pages English letter as a notice to tell our residents about this project  but you did
not provide a Chinese version or other language versions so the majority of the residents may
not be able to fully understand the meaning of this notice.

3. the notice was received today and we only have less than a week to arrange our time to
attend this meeting. Some of us will be ( or already) out of town to celebrate Chinese new year
in foreign country.

I think the most important issue is providing both English and Chinese version of the letter to
the residents for any issues related to the Walnut residents. 

Best Regards, 

Nicole 

On Thu, Feb 1, 2018 at 7:20 AM, Joelle Guerra <jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us> wrote:

mailto:shuerta@rinconconsultants.com
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Good Morning Everyone,

A specific survey letter will not be mailed out; however, if you haven't already received it, you 
will be receiving the Notice of Preparation and Notice of Scoping Meeting (upcoming) for the 
project. The notice is attached; it was sent to all of Snow Creek (east). The notice, as well as 
the Initial Study, are available on the City's website at the following link:

http://www.cityofwalnut.org/Home/Components/News/News/1225/16

During the Scoping Meeting, there will be an opportunity for comment, as well as some 
discussion. This is only one of the upcoming opportunities to comment on the project during 
the process. At each stage, residents will be noticed.

Staff encourages everyone to attend and submit/discuss comment. Both Duke's email, as well 
as David and Nicole's, have already been added to the file. However, any comments received 
during the Scoping meeting and subsequent public meetings will also be added into the record.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to let us know.

Sincerely,
Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

-----Original Message-----
From: duke chang
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 11:02 PM
To: Justin Carlson; Joelle Guerra

 
Subject: Survey letter

Hi Justin, Joelle,

Will Planning Dept. send out survey letter to Snow Creek residents be Impacted by Shea’s 
project as last time mentioned?
Please advise, thanks.

Duke Chang
Sent from my iPad

http://www.cityofwalnut.org/Home/Components/News/News/1225/16
tel:%28909%29%20595-7543%20x%20405
mailto:jguerra@cityofwalnut.org
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From: Joelle Guerra
To: Susanne Huerta
Subject: FW: Concerns
Date: Monday, February 05, 2018 8:25:07 AM

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: duke chang
Sent: Sunday, February 04, 2018 7:32 AM
To: Justin Carlson; Joelle Guerra
Cc: David Chiang; shauna hong; 
Subject: Re: Concerns

Dear Justin, Joelle,
Please read following forwarded message.
One more supplement, base on provided information actually the proposed 49 acres land
minus 21 acres green and slope, 6 acres road and 1 acres business building the remaining 21
acres land which 2 acres will be used  building 12 single family homes the rest 19 acres to be
used building 278 condos which has roughly only 3000 square feet land for each condo to use.
 Can you image how crowded the proposed community will be. Will it really benefit Walnut
city and all residents as a whole. 
We sincerely wish Shea, the builder, can reconsider their plan to build a new community that
will fit in Walnut residential beautiful theme .
Thanks.
Duke Chang
Sent from my iPad

On Feb 3, 2018, at 2:49 PM, Nicole Liu                               wrote:

Someone posted in CAAW line group after I posted the meeting date . So what I
try to do is bring up awareness to all Walnut residents , not just Pacer Ct.
Badically, we worry about having 290 houses in 213440 SF , without even
including the road, green lands , park... each house only can have 7360 sf land ,
compare to the current existing houses value , the new houses will be cheaper due
to small land sizes and will bring down our house value ... 

So hopefully we will have more voice about too many houses in that location and
lack of parks and recreation areas and they should not make change the grading
level . 

新的项目要在49acres土地上盖290栋房屋，即使不考虑公共绿化，公共设施，马
路，将49acresx43560=2134440sf.除以290栋，每一栋平摊到7360sf，这是理论上

mailto:shuerta@rinconconsultants.com
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的平摊，需要大量公摊面积用来造马路……。
核桃市目前在售的61个house，覆盖城市各个角落，具有权威性。
平均房价:      1240296
平均尺寸:      2724sf
平均睡房:      4.23
平均卫生间:   3.47
平均占地面积:22416sf
如果新的项目即使不造马路及公共设施，全部分摊给290户做花园及盖房，也是
核桃市平均容积率的1/3。也就是说，我们看到的房屋镶嵌在绿树丛中的美丽
家园，硬要在每一栋房屋中间塞进去另外两栋，情景可想而知。
这样的房子价格低廉，统计到我们核桃市总房屋栋数，总市值，必将拉低我们房
屋价值。我们不应该支持这个项目。
我一向反对转发无聊信息，但是这次例外，如果大家相信我的分析，请转告核桃
市民，保护自己利益。

On Fri, Feb 2, 2018 at 9:13 PM Nicole Liu

they close until Monday. I can stop by to ask. 

Best Regards, 

Nicole 

On Fri, Feb 2, 2018 at 3:53 AM, duke chang 

Ask Justin/Joelle if we can take a picture of the map hung on the wall of city 
Conference room of Shea’s project. That will be the most self explanatory 
Map.
Duke

Sent from my iPad

On Feb 2, 2018, at 12:50 PM, Nicole Liu wrote:

I finally asked my son to drive back to Walnut on that day ( but he
will be from down town LA so hope he can make it) to attend the
meeting. But I do need you guys find more reliable people to speak
in front of the meeting. I also post the meeting date and concerns
on the CAAW FB, but it is a Chinese version. Wish to have a
English version to add at my post since some residents will not
read Chinese.  Need a FB version to notify our residents to attend
the meeting and address their concerns about the impact from the
Shea Project. Can David or Duke do one.  I also attached the 3
page letter in the FB. 

mailto:nicolecliu9@gmail.com
mailto:dukemchang@yahoo.com
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核桃市的居民請注意

請關心核桃市的原始風貌，環境，車流，噪音，空氣品質，警力部署，公共
安全，公園，球場，trails ... 的安靜及使用維護等未來將有的衝擊的居民
一定要參加這個會議：

主辦單位：市政府的社區居民維護及市區發展委員會

主題：有關建商所申請的大規模房屋建設計劃的環境評估（EIR) 報告

日期及時間：2/12/18 下週一晚上6 點至8 點

地點： Senior Center ( 老人中心）

希望參加會議的原因：建商即將在Valley 往東，警察局及市府的Park and
Recreation 東邊的空地及山坡蓋共290 棟非常擁擠的獨立屋（約在一
個Acre上蓋14 棟獨立屋)。針對此建案帶來的直接影響-Walnut 居民原
有舒適，安靜及空氣品質；已呈現塞車擁擠狀況的valley And Grand 交口
的交通狀況；愈來愈多的偷，搶産生的安全問題及警力的不足；學區突然

擁入的大批學生；噪音，車流... 等會帶來的衝擊，都需要核桃居民給予意

見！

請大家告訴大家！

Best Regards, 

Nicole 

On Thu, Feb 1, 2018 at 7:39 AM, David Chiang
 wrote:
Duke, Nicole,

I will be out of town in Dallas during this meeting. I hope one of 
you are in town. 

On Thu, Feb 1, 2018 at 7:20 AM, Joelle Guerra
wrote:
Good Morning Everyone,

A specific survey letter will not be mailed out; however, if you 
haven't already received it, you will be receiving the Notice of 
Preparation and Notice of Scoping Meeting (upcoming) for the 
project. The notice is attached; it was sent to all of Snow Creek
(east). The notice, as well as the Initial Study, are available on the 
City's website at the following link:

http://www.cityofwalnut.org/Home/Components/News/News/1225/16

tel:(909)%20859-5192
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During the Scoping Meeting, there will be an opportunity for 
comment, as well as some discussion. This is only one of the 
upcoming opportunities to comment on the project during the 
process. At each stage, residents will be noticed.

Staff encourages everyone to attend and submit/discuss comment. 
Both Duke's email, as well as David and Nicole's, have already 
been added to the file. However, any comments received during the 
Scoping meeting and subsequent public meetings will also be 
added into the record.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to let us 
know.

Sincerely,
Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

-----Original Message-----
From: duke chang 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 11:02 PM
To: Justin Carlson; Joelle Guerra
Cc:
Subject: Survey letter

Hi Justin, Joelle,

Will Planning Dept. send out survey letter to Snow Creek residents 
be Impacted by Shea’s project as last time mentioned?
Please advise, thanks.

Duke Chang
Sent from my iPad

--

David Chiang 

tel:%28909%29%20595-7543%20x%20405
mailto:jguerra@cityofwalnut.org






From: Joelle Guerra
To: Susanne Huerta
Cc: Justin Carlson
Subject: FW: "The Terraces" At Walnut (49 Acres)
Date: Monday, February 12, 2018 7:29:00 AM

Good Morning Susanne!

Please see e-mail/comment below from resident regarding The Terraces. Let me know if you had any
questions!

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: vijay vakil 
Sent: Friday, February 09, 2018 11:48 AM
To: Joelle Guerra
Cc: Justin Carlson
Subject: Re: "The Terraces" At Walnut (49 Acres)

Joelle and Justin, 
Thanks for giving me a preview of the Terrace project, however I have several concerns on the
project:
1. Density issue. Small lots and houses almost touching each other.
2. Only on entry is a fire hazard.
3 . Lack of pedestrian trails.
4. Very little open space.
5. No room for park/ pocket park.
6. No buffer zone between the existing beautiful homes and new congested homes.

I will be attending the Monday meeting and express my concerns to the council. 
Thanks, 

Vijay Vakil

mailto:shuerta@rinconconsultants.com
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On Feb 8, 2018, at 4:37 PM, Joelle Guerra <jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us> wrote:

Hi Vijay,

Per your request, attached are the Draft Specific Plan and Staff’s status letter to the
applicant. Please note that the Specific Plan is still a draft, and that the overall proposal
(TTM and SP) may be revised as a result of the 10-17-17 Status Letter. Should you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to let me know!

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

<Status Letter 10-17-17 SP and TTM.pdf>
<140871_TerracesofWalnutSP_ThirdDraft_2017-09-18.compressed.pdf>

mailto:jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us
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From: Joelle Guerra
To: Susanne Huerta
Subject: FW: Response for Feb.12, 2018 Public Scoping meeting
Date: Monday, February 26, 2018 8:27:19 AM

Please see below

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: BERNIE WEN
Sent: Saturday, February 24, 2018 6:31 PM
To: Joelle Guerra
Subject: Response for Feb.12, 2018 Public Scoping meeting

Hello Joelle,

This is Bernie Wen, I live at 656 N. Pacer Ct. 

Approximately 49 acres project is just outside my back yard.
Total 282 homes, most of them are condo as high as 35 feet.
that means it 

will have at least 700 people move in this area. I do think is
too much whenever for the traffic or public service.

I hope they can build more single family house instead of condo
to reduce the population move into this area. From the floor
plan of 49 

acres, I can see all of single family house located at north
part close to Roundup Dr. only about 12 of them. Rest all of
are condo.

My house been marked as #79 on Pacer Ct. on they project map,
behind of my house will be a end of street with 35 feet high 3
floors condo. I

do hope they can build under 25 feet high single family house
instead of 35 feet high condominium at area that close to Snow
Greek 

community.

This is what I thought so far, hope I have more opportunity to
discuss this issue later if have any update information.

Thanks,

Bernie Wen

mailto:jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us
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From: Joelle Guerra
To: Susanne Huerta
Subject: FW: Terraces at Walnut Specific Plan
Date: Monday, February 12, 2018 4:28:31 PM

Hi Susanne,

Please see below.

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: Olivia Lee
Sent: Monday, February 12, 2018 3:55 PM
To: Joelle Guerra
Subject: Terraces at Walnut Specific Plan

Hi Joelle,

My name is Olivia Lee and I've been a Walnut resident for the last 25 years. Unfortunately, 
I'm unable to attend the EIR scoping meeting tonight.

I'm writing in Support of the Terraces at Walnut Specific Plan and am excited that a draft EIR 
is underway for this project. This is the type of innovative development that we need in the 
City of Walnut, as it helps address the housing crisis the region and the state is currently 
facing. The lack of housing supply has made affordability, especially in our community, 
extremely difficult. This is a step in the right direction for Walnut to do our part in making 
housing accessible and more affordable to residents, like myself, who grew up in the 
community. 

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Best,
Olivia Lee
--
Olivia Lee
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From: Joelle Guerra
To: Susanne Huerta
Subject: FW: Concerns for the enviromental impact report
Date: Tuesday, February 20, 2018 8:22:45 AM

Hi Susanne!

Please see below.

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: George Song
Sent: Monday, February 19, 2018 8:50 AM
To: Joelle Guerra
Subject: Concerns for the enviromental impact report

To Whom it may concern,

I went to your EIR Scoping Meeting, these are my concerns:
1). Traffic, on the Grand and Valley there are a lot traffic already. On the hill city of industry
will build more, that will add much more traffic on grand and valley. You add 290 units that
will add thousands cars in this area. How to solve this problem?
2). Population, our snow creek is quite community, I like that. After you add 290 units, there
will be too many people in here, we will get too crowd.
3). Water, we have water crisis, add so many population how you solve water crisis?

George (Xiaoqi) Song 

mailto:shuerta@rinconconsultants.com
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DARYL L. OSBY 

FIRE CHIEF 

FORESTER & FIRE WARDEN 

February 21, 2018 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

1320 NORTH EASTERN AVENUE 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90063-3294 

(323) 881-2401
www.fire.lacounty.gov 

"Proud Protectors of Life, Property, and the Environment" 

Joelle Guerra, Associate Planner 
City of Walnut 
Planning Division 
P.O. Box 682 
Walnut, CA 91789 

Dear Mr. Guerra: 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

HILDA L. SOLIS 

FIRST DISTRICT 

MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS 

SECOND DISTRICT 

SHEILA KUEHL 

THIRD DISTRICT 

JANICE HAHN 

FOURTH DISTRICT 

KATHRYN BARGER 

FIFTH DISTRICT 

NOTICE OF PREPARATION OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT, "THE 

TERRACES AT WALNUT SPECIFIC PLAN," INVOLVES A MIXED-USE INFILL PROJECT 

THAT PROPOSES A MIX OF HOUSING TYPES, A COMMERCIAL DISTRICT, 

RECREATION AREAS, AND OPEN SPACE, THE PROJECT WOULD ALSO INCLUDE 

PARKING, STREETS, LANDSCAPING, AND PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 

IMPROVEMENTS, WALNUT, FFER 201800018 

The Notice of Preparation of an Environmental Impact Report has been reviewed by the 
Planning Division, Land Development Unit, Forestry Division, and Health Hazardous 
Materials Division of the County of Los Angeles Fire Department. 

The following are their comments: 

PLANNING DIVISION: 

Under 14 Public Services, a.1. Fire Protection, the first paragraph should be revised as 
follows: 

'The Los Angeles County Fire Department (LACFD) provides fire protection services in the 
City of Walnut. Fire Station 146 is the jurisdictional station (1st-due) for the project site: it is 
located approximately 2 miles northwest of the Plan Area at 20604 Loyalton Drive in the City 
of Walnut. Fire Station 146 is staffed with one 3-man engine. It is known as a Critical 
Station. meaning that if the engine company is on an incident lasting longer than 30 minutes. 
the station must be covered by a move-up company. LACFD Fire Station 187. located at 
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From: Susanne Huerta
To: Jennifer Pezda
Subject: FW: Concerns/Suggestions About The Terraces Project
Date: Monday, March 05, 2018 10:03:05 AM
Attachments: image001.png

More comments, see below. Thanks!

Susanne Huerta, AICP
Senior Environmental Planner

Rincon Consultants, Inc.
213 788 4842 Ext 104  
www.rinconconsultants.com
Environmental Scientists  Planners  Engineers

Ranked “#1 Best Firm to Work For” – CE News

From: Joelle Guerra [mailto:jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us] 
Sent: Monday, March 05, 2018 10:02 AM
To: Susanne Huerta
Subject: FW: Concerns/Suggestions About The Terraces Project

Hi Susanne!

Please see comment below, received after the 30 day period.

Sincerely,

Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner
Community Development
City of Walnut
(909) 595-7543 x 405
jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: Larry L 
Sent: Friday, March 02, 2018 1:17 PM
To: Joelle Guerra
Subject: Concerns/Suggestions About The Terraces Project

Dear Joelle:

Per our phone conversation on 2/28, I am addressing to you our concerns and 
suggestions with respect to the Terraces Plan.

As residents on Roundup Drive in Snow Creek Community being so close to this 
captioned project, many neighbors and I are worried about the huge negative 
impacts brought by this high-density residential project. In the light of that 300 
dwelling units, 1,000 plus people, and several hundred vehicles will invade into our

mailto:shuerta@rinconconsultants.com
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neighborhood, we do believe our safe, beautiful, tranquil, and rustic life will soon
be totally ruined by the following threats: 

1. Annoying noises --- from people, vehicles, and barking dogs
2. Excessive glare and lights --- from households, street lighting, and vehicles
3. More robberies and burglaries --- empowered by close-by vehicle roads and easy
in/out path
4. Throngs of joggers and walkers --- coming in and out day and night
5. Disturbing frolics of kids and pets --- playing or lingering around in Snow Creek
6. Increased roadside trash and waste --- littered by human beings and pet animals
7. Disappearance of our beautiful view ---- to be replaced by studded asphalt
roads and multiple-floor buildings

To tackle the above issues, our suggestions are:

1. Lower the density by 50%
2. Limit the floors to no more than two
3. Add 24-H stationed guards at Roundup Drive walkway
4. Add security patrolling 24-H in areas within Snow Creek bordering the Terraces
5. Install household surveillance system for residents on Roundup Dr. and
street system along Roundup Dr.
6. Plant tall and beautiful privacy trees between the Terraces and Snow Creek

Thanks.

Sincerely yours,

Larry Lin



From:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Date:

David Chiang 
Joelle Guerra
Justin Carlson
Re: CV Case 17-569
Wednesday, February 28, 2018 5:40:57 PM

Joelle,

I understand the official 30 day closed a couple days ago.

http://www.cityofwalnut.org/home/showdocument?id=11442

I want to make sure my previous concerns was added to the official record as you had
suggested on Jan 22nd.

Sorry but ive been out of town each time you had the meeting as well as just this past week in
Tx.

Thanks so much for your ongoing support and dedication to the city of walnut.

Regards,

On Mon, Jan 22, 2018 at 6:34 PM Joelle Guerra <jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us> wrote:

Hello Mr. Chiang,

Thank you for taking the time to submit in writing your concerns regarding the project. My name is
Joelle Guerra; I’m the project planner for the proposal known as “The Terraces at Walnut” (49
Acres project).

Currently, the design/proposal is still in the Staff Review stages, with the Initial Study and
Environmental Review process anticipated to begin within the next few weeks. As an abutting
resident, you will receive notice once this process begins. While your e-mail below has been
officially added to the file, I encourage you to also submit your comments and any additional
concerns to Staff during the environmental review process, as it will be also be added to the
official record.

If you wish, Staff can also forward your concerns/suggestions directly to the applicant.

Myself and the City Planner, Justin Carlson, did meet with Duke recently. Should you wish to meet
with us as well to discuss the project and/or concerns further, we would be more than happy to
accommodate you.

Please do not hesitate to let Staff know of any additional questions or if you’d like to set up a
meeting for discussion.

Sincerely,

mailto:jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us
mailto:JCarlson@ci.walnut.ca.us
http://www.cityofwalnut.org/home/showdocument?id=11442
mailto:jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us


Joelle Guerra
Associate Planner

Community Development

City of Walnut

(909) 595-7543 x 405

jguerra@cityofwalnut.org

From: David Chiang  
Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 3:19 PM
To: Jason Kim

Cc: Joelle Guerra
Subject: Re: CV Case 17-569

Jason,

We meet again. How are you doing? Glad I was able to comply with clearing the brush that 
future developers are offering to add value to. I am part of the small group of residents from 
616 to 648 Pacer Court that will be impacted by the newly proposed development project on 
Valley Blvd. I think you got a visit from my good neighbor Duke recently.

He stated you will be sending out letters in the near future to allow us to respond to 
grievances or suggestions.

I want to formally email you and provide written concerns prior to the letters that will be 
sent out:

Problem 1: Current grading plan has developer raising the level of elevation to 672,
to well exceed my home's ground level of 656. Regardless of what they build, it will
already be higher than my current house level eliminating any line of sight or view
from my property.
Solution 1: Requesting developer to retain current street level grading with existing
Valley Blvd thus reducing impact to my line of sight and retaining the value of my
home ; by allowing their development to be higher than current Snow Creek homes, it
improves their net value to sell for while sacrificing existing residential homes in
Snow Creek

Problem 2: Current development has Shae homes building 3 level homes, that alone
will definitely reduce any line of sight and value of existing Snow Creek homes
adjacent to these properties regardless of approved grading plans
Solution 2: Request developer to build single or only two-story homes; review
existing planning codes in Walnut and see how many 3 story homes there are in
current existence directly adjacent to one and two story homes and do we want to set
the precedence for future developers as a standard
Question: Is there any code that looks at adjacent homes line of sight from 3 story
rooms (windows) looking down into our showers or bedroom windows?

tel:(909)%20595-7543
mailto:jguerra@cityofwalnut.org


Thank you for your time, at the end of the day, I fully understand Shae Homes is a business
and they want or need to maximize in their investments, unfortunately, at the expense of
existing Snow Creek and possibly future Walnut residents.

However, I hope City Planning and the Leadership here at Walnut would take this David
and Goliath opportunity and hopefully take into consideration some of our concerns.

Please keep me informed, if you can, of any existing, new or future developments here if
possible.

Thanks again !!!!

Regards,

David Chiang

On Mon, Aug 21, 2017 at 1:42 PM, Jason Kim <jkim@ci.walnut.ca.us> wrote:

At this point, there is only a small amount of green brush which is still in danger of drying out and
becoming a fire hazard. Please remove all brush on the hillside. Trees that are green and alive may
be left as is.

I have approved your request for extension. Thank you so much for your assistance in this matter.

Thank you,

Jason Kim | Code Enforcement Specialist | City of Walnut

Community Development Department | Planning Division

21201 La Puente Road | Walnut, CA 91789 |

' (909) 595-7543 ext. 410 | 7 (909) 595-8443

* JKim@ci.walnut.ca.us

From: David Chiang 
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 1:30 PM
To: Jason Kim
Cc: Joelle Guerra
Subject: Re: CV Case 17-569

Can i please get a week. My gardener is here Wed. and I can also hire a tree guy to come 
Sat.

Is it only to clear out all the dry vegetation?

On Mon, Aug 21, 2017 at 1:36 PM, Jason Kim <jkim@ci.walnut.ca.us> wrote:

Hi David,

Yes, it is the vegetation behind your block wall. How much time are you requesting?

mailto:jkim@ci.walnut.ca.us
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Thank you,

Jason Kim | Code Enforcement Specialist | City of Walnut

Community Development Department | Planning Division

21201 La Puente Road | Walnut, CA 91789 |

' (909) 595-7543 ext. 410 | 7 (909) 595-8443

* JKim@ci.walnut.ca.us

From: David Chiang  
Sent: Monday, August 21, 2017 1:19 PM
To: Jason Kim
Subject: CV Case 17-569

Dear Jason,

Got notice of violation today in the mail. We checked mail Friday and this must have come 
Sat. Date on letter was for Aug 9th. Postdate is Aug 14th. We just got it in mail on 19th, (it 
went to Santa Ana first).

However, it stated your staff will perform re-inspection on or after Monday, Aug 21st. so we 
will need more time.

In addition, it states we need to trim all overgrown/dry vegetation south of the property. Can 
i please confirm that is behind my back wall?

I will take care of it and hire someone to remediate. Please give me more time so i can do 
this.

Regards, 

--

David Chiang 
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The Terraces at Walnut Specific Plan 

Public Scoping Meeting - February 12, 2018 

Comment Sheet 

Please let us know your concerns so we can address them in the Environmental 
Impact Report. 
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Please submit to: 
Joelle Guerra, Associate Planner 

City of Walnut 
21201 La Puente Road, P.O. Box 682 

Walnut, California 91789 
email: jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us 



The Terraces at Walnut Specific Plan 

Public Scoping Meeting - February 12, 2018 

Comment Sheet 

Please let us know your concerns so we can address them in the Environmental 
Impact Report. 
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Please submit to: 
Joelle Guerra, Associate Planner 

City of Walnut 
21201 La Puente Road, P.O. Box 682 

Walnut, California 91789 
email: jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us 



The Terraces at Walnut Specific Plan 

Public Scoping Meeting - February 12, 2018 

Comment Sheet 

Please let us know your concerns so we can address them in the Environmental 

Impact Report. 
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Please submit to: 
Joelle Guerra, Associate Planner 

City of Walnut 
21201 La Puente Road, P.O. Box 682 

Walnut, California 91789 
email: jguerra@ci.walnut.ca.us 
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